Introduction
Specification
Designed and built in the UK.
Available in 160A, 200A, 250A and 400A.
Product Code
ERSKS1604
ERSKS2004
ERSKS2504
ERSKS3154
Current Range
160A
200A
250A
315A
Palm Width
20mm
20mm
20mm
25mm
Bolt Size
M8
M8
M8
M10
160A - 400A 4 Pole Switch Incoming kits for use with ERIS 400A MCCB Panel Boards
Torque
15..22Nm
15..22Nm
15..22Nm
30...44Nm
Terminal Type
Lug Terminal
Lug Terminal
Lug Terminal
Lug Terminal
Technical Illustrations
Manufactured and tested to BSEN61439
parts 1 & 2.
Designed in the UK to BSEN60947-3.
Fits internally into the panel board with
additional cable box available on request.
Protection for any three phase circuit up to
400A.
Available in 3 or 4 Pole.
Protect domestic, industrial and agricultural
sites.
Pole
4 Pole
4 Pole
4 Pole
4 Pole
ERSKS1604/2004/2504 ERSKS3154/4004
4 Way panel board shown with incomer fitted. Panel boards purchased separately.
Product Data Sheet: 4 Pole Switch Incoming Kit (ERSKSxxx4)
ONl
o OFF
250A
240/415V
ISS-250/4H BSEN 60947-3
N
705  O/A
65
5
15
0
14
0
N EE N
L1 L1
O
F
F
O
F
F
L2 L2
O
F
F
O
F
F
L3 L3
O
F
F
O
F
F
L1 L1
O
F
F
O
F
F
L2 L2
O
F
F
O
F
F
L3 L3
O
F
F
O
F
F
16
5
22
0
17
2
Panel Board Not Included
ERSKS2504
Switch Incomer
4 Pole
705  O/A
65
5
15
0
14
0
N EE N
L1 L1
O
F
F
O
F
F
L2 L2
O
F
F
O
F
F
L3 L3
O
F
F
O
F
F
L1 L1
O
F
F
O
F
F
L2 L2
O
F
F
O
F
F
L3 L3
O
F
F
O
F
F
18
0
18
0
29
5
Panel Board Not Included
ERSKS3154 / 4004
Switch Incomer
4 Pole
Operation
Linear Switch
Linear Switch
Linear Switch
Rotary
ERSKS4004 400A 25mm M10 30...44NmLug Terminal4 Pole Rotary
Parts List:
4 Po
le Sw
itch Inco
m
ing K
it (ER
S
K
S
3154 - ER
S
K
S
4004)
7
0
5
  O
/A
655 150 140
P
lan
 V
iew
N
E
E
N
L
1
L
1
OFF
OFF
L
2
L
2
OFF
OFF
L
3
L
3
OFF
OFF
L
1
L
1
OFF
OFF
L
2
L
2
OFF
OFF
L
3
L
3
OFF
OFF
180 180 295
P
an
el B
o
ard
 N
o
t In
clu
d
ed
EERRSSKKSS33115544  //  44000044
B
P
-1
4
2
0
4
C
L
N
 - 3
0
6
 - A
B
B
O
T
4
0
0
E
0
4
K
  /  O
T
3
1
5
E
0
4
K
4
 P
o
le
 S
w
itc
h
C
L
L
 - 3
0
6
 - A
B
B
S
w
itch
 In
co
m
er
4 P
o
le
 S
h
ie
ld
T
S
 - A
B
B
 - 4
R
 S
h
ie
ld
T
S
 - A
B
B
 - 4
F
4 Pole Sw
itch Incom
ing K
it - ER
S
K
S315
4
 / 400
4
4
 - M
1
0
3
0
   -  B
o
lts
4
 - M
1
0
N
     -   N
u
t
4
 - M
1
0
W
    -  F
la
t W
a
s
h
e
rs
8
 - M
5
6
T
S
   -  S
c
re
w
s
2
 - F
P
-1
4
2
0
0
  -  F
a
c
e
 P
la
te
1
 - B
P
-1
4
2
0
4
  -  B
a
c
k
 P
la
te
3
 - C
L
L
 - 3
0
6
 - A
B
B
  -  C
o
p
p
e
r L
in
k
s
1
 - T
S
 - A
B
B
 - 4
R
  -  T
e
rm
in
a
l S
h
ie
ld
1
 - O
T
4
0
0
E
0
4
K
 / O
T
3
1
5
E
0
4
K
 (4
 P
o
le
 S
w
itc
h
)
1
 - T
S
 - A
B
B
 - 4
F
  -  T
e
rm
in
a
l S
h
ie
ld
P
a
rts
 L
is
t
1
 - C
L
N
 - 3
0
6
 - A
B
B
  -  C
o
p
p
e
r L
in
k
4
 - M
1
0
W
C
 -  C
o
n
e
 W
a
s
h
e
rs
O
T
4
0
0
E
0
4
K
  /  O
T
3
1
5
E
0
4
K
  4
 P
o
le
 S
w
itc
h
B
P
-1
4
2
0
4
  -  B
a
c
k
 P
la
te
11
22
55
00
11
44
11
44
11
22
8
 - M
5
N
      -   N
u
ts
4
 - M
5
S
W
   -  S
ta
r W
a
s
h
e
rs
4
 - M
5
W
     -  F
la
t W
a
s
h
e
rs
F
P
-1
4
2
0
0
  -  F
a
c
e
 P
la
te
8
 - M
5
1
2
M
S
   -  S
c
re
w
s
T
S
-A
B
B
-4R
T
e
rm
in
a
l S
h
ie
ld
T
S
-A
B
B
-4
F
T
e
rm
in
a
l S
h
ie
ld
2
4
0
45
C
o
p
p
e
r  3
0
 x 6
3
 O
ff
  - C
L
L
 - 3
0
6
 - A
B
B
1
0
m
m
 H
o
le
1
4
0
5
0
1
0
m
m
 H
o
le
1
0
m
m
 H
o
le
1
0
m
m
 H
o
le
1
 O
ff
  - C
L
N
 - 3
0
6
 - A
B
B